H \$40.00 0265

ETAS ID: TM325059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferro Corporation		12/04/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferro Corporation	
Street Address:	6060 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 250	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0265127	SANTICIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: kallay@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road, Suite 200
Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FER-12239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Korff
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Korff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=fer12239declar#page1.tif source=fer12239declar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0265

900308964

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Ferro Corporation

Mark:

SANTICIZER

Registration No.:

265127

Registered:

17 December 1929

Atty. Docket No.:

FER-12239

DECLARATION OF CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

I, Christopher Jan Korff, Registration No. 55342, do hereby declare that I represent Ferro Corporation before the USPTO.

Regarding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 265,127 (SANTICIZER), the trademark was assigned from Solutia, Inc., of St Louis, MO to Ferro Corporation of Cleveland, Ohio in an Assignment Executed 17 August 2000 and recorded 26 January 2001 at Reel 2267, Frame 0141.

Thereafter, Solutia recorded three erroneous assignments of this trademark in late 2003. Such assignments are null and void because Solutia did not own the trademark at that time.

The erroneous assignments are as follows:

- 1. Assignor: Solutia, Inc., Assignee: Abelco Finance LLC as Collateral Agent; Assignment executed 10 August 2003 and Recorded 9 October 2003 at Reel 2730, Frame 0602.
- 2. Assignor: Solutia, Inc., Assignee: Abelco Finance LLC as Collateral Agent; Corrective Assignment executed 10 August 2003 and Recorded 24 October 2003 at Reel 2737, Frame 0587.
- 3. Assignor: Solutia, Inc., Assignee: Abelco Finance LLC; Assignment executed 10 August 2003 and Recorded 25 November 2003 at Reel 2865, Frame 0880.

These assignments are presented as assignments 5, 6, and 7 on "USPTO Assignments on the Web."

Such assignments should never have taken place because the trademark in question had previously been assigned to Ferro Corporation, with a recordation date of 26 March 2001.

Hence, the undersigned requests a correction to the record to indicate that the three above-mentioned assignments from Solutia, Inc., recorded in October and November 2003 are null and void.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0266

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that s/he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the applicant; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed

/Christopher J. Korff/ Christopher J. Korff, Reg. No. 55342

Attorney for Applicant

Dated: 4 Vecember 2014